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Bambini 5 Jahre u. jünger weibl.     400 m 

  

        1. 

 

Berndl Antonia 2010 FC Fürstenzell 2:11,0 

  2. 

 

Lorenz Emma 2011 Sportverein Malching 2:17,0 

  3. 

 

Cruchten Ida 2012 TG Vilshofen 2:38,4 

      Bambini 6 Jahre weibl.     400 m 
   

        1. 

 

Faschingbauer Selina 2009 SVG Ruhstorf 1:51,3 

  2. 

 

Bauernfeind Felicitas 2009 SVG Ruhstorf 2:00,3 

  3. 

 

Schwendl Lilith 2009 SVG Ruhstorf 2:02,4 

  4. 

 

Stöckl Hannah 2009 SVG Ruhstorf 2:05,7 

      Bambini 7 Jahre weibl.     400 m 
   

        1. 

 

Vogl Johanna 2008 LAC Arnstorf 1:33,8 

  2. 

 

Sommer Sophia 2008 SVG Ruhstorf 1:37,3 

  3. 

 

Obermeier Theresa 2008 Torpedo Pocking 1:38,1 

  4. 

 

Weinberger Hannah 2008 LC Osterhofen 1:39,1 

  5. 

 

Sattler Annika 2008 SVG Ruhstorf 1:39,8 

  6. 

 

Wrana Maria 2008 SVG Ruhstorf 1:41,3 

  7. 

 

Windsheimer Iselin 2008 Neuhaus am Inn 1:50,5 
 

 

 

Bambini 5 Jahre u. jünger männl.     400 m 

  

        1. 

 

Cruchten Thomas 2010 TG Vilshofen 1:59,3 

  2. 

 

Lorenz Emil 2010 Sportverein Malching 2:11,6 

      Bambini 6 Jahre männl.     400 m 

   

        1. 

 

Rammelsberger Sebastian 2009 LG Holzland 1:52,4 

      Bambini 7 Jahre männl.     400 m 

   

        1. 

 

Stephani Lukas 2008 1. FC Passau 1:28,4 

  2. 

 

Schuh Eric 2008 SVG Ruhstorf 1:35,7 

  3. 

 

Kruska Elias 2008 LC Osterhofen 1:37,9 

  4. 

 

Hölzl Felix 2008 LC Osterhofen 1:38,6 

  5. 

 

Urban Niclas 2008 SVG Ruhstorf 1:45,3 

  6. 

 

Bauernfeind Jonathan 2008 SVG Ruhstorf 1:46,4 

  7. 

 

Wisspeitner Ludwig 2008 SV Pocking 1:48,0 
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Schülerinnen U12   W 10     1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Stephani Luisa 2005 1. FC Passau 4:05,0 

  2. 

 

Wasmeier Theresa 2005 TuS 1860 Pfarrkirchen 4:05,5 

  3. 

 

Stadler Isabella 2005 1. FC Passau 4:11,9 

  4. 

 

Enderl Laura 2005 TG Vilshofen 4:20,4 

  5. 

 

Kölbl Amalie 2005 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 4:21,3 

  6. 

 

Gerauer Johanna 2005 SV Neuhaus a. Inn 4:36,8 

  7. 

 

Braun Kirsti 2005 FC Fürstenzell 4:40,6 

  8. 

 

Weinberger Lena 2005 LC Osterhofen 4:45,4 

  9. 

 

Seibold Paulina 2005 TG Vilshofen 4:48,3 

10. 

 

Kapfhammer Lena 2005 VWS Renholding 4:52,1 

11. 

 

Irlinger Maria 2005 FC Fürstenzell 5:04,7 

12. 

 

Schwendinger Isabell 2005 SV Neuhaus a. Inn 5:36,5 

      Schülerinnen U12   W 11     1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Kovalenko Juliana 2004 TSV Bogen 4:01,0 

  2. 

 

Eisenreich Laura 2004 1. FC Passau 4:10,1 

  3. 

 

Cruchten Eva 2004 TG Vilshofen 4:11,2 

  4. 

 

Haslinger Elisa 2004 SVG Ruhstorf 4:14,9 

  5. 

 

Neudorfer Katharina 2004 TV Hauzenberg 4:17,4 

  6. 

 

Zeindl Leonie 2004 SVG Ruhstorf 4:18,7 

  7. 

 

Knödl Bianca 2004 TG Vilshofen 4:29,4 

  8. 

 

Riglsperger Maria 2004 SV Neuhaus a. Inn 4:32,1 

  9. 

 

Wiesenbauer Lena 2004 ohne Verein 4:34,0 

10. 

 

Brunnhuber Lisa 2004 TuS 1860 Pfarrkirchen 4:41,7 

11. 

 

Brandl Lena 2004 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 4:43,6 

12. 

 

Brummer Lena 2004 SVG Ruhstorf 5:00,7 

13. 

 

Stempfl Patricia 2004 SVG Ruhstorf 5:45,4 

      Schülerinnen U14   W 12     1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Optenhoevel Muriel-Alizée 2003 SpVgg Hebertshausen 3:47,7 

  2. 

 

Buckert Clara 2003 TuS 1860 Pfarrkirchen 3:59,9 

  3. 

 

Noky Lilith 2003 TuS 1860 Pfarrkirchen 4:07,5 

  4. 

 

Schwendl Hannah 2003 SVG Ruhstorf 4:13,4 

  5. 

 

Brunnhuber Anna 2003 TuS 1860 Pfarrkirchen 4:16,7 

  6. 

 

Dirnaichner Laura 2003 TuS 1860 Pfarrkirchen 4:24,4 

  7. 

 

Matschi Luisa 2003 TuS 1860 Pfarrkirchen 4:27,3 
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Schülerinnen U14   W 13     1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Lagleder Laura 2002 TSV Simbach 3:54,0 

  2. 

 

Eisenreich Sonja 2002 1. FC Passau 3:57,7 

  3. 

 

Schustereder Giulia 2002 SVG Ruhstorf 3:58,9 

  4. 

 

Zeindl Julia 2002 SVG Ruhstorf 4:03,0 

  5. 

 

Eichinger Maria 2002 SVG Ruhstorf 4:04,2 

  6. 

 

Uhrmann Alexandra 2002 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 4:08,9 

  7. 

 

Deck Lea 2002 TuS 1860 Pfarrkirchen 4:15,9 

  8. 

 

Urban Sophie 2002 SVG Ruhstorf 4:55,9 

  9. 

 

Schustereder Alicia 2002 SVG Ruhstorf 5:06,3 

      Schülerinnen U10   W 8      1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Haslinger Emily 2007 SVG Ruhstorf 4:33,2 

  2. 

 

Cruchten Hanna 2007 TG Vilshofen 4:35,3 

  3. 

 

Fischl Theresa 2007 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 4:36,2 

  4. 

 

Braun Luca 2007 FC Fürstenzell 5:07,2 

  5. 

 

Dietrich Christina 2007 SC Neuhaus 5:58,1 
 

Schülerinnen U10   W 9      1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Lorenz Pauline 2006 Sportverein Malching 4:06,6 

  2. 

 

Optenhoevel Séraphine-Léonie 2006 SpVgg Hebertshausen 4:12,8 

  3. 

 

Sattler Antonia 2006 SVG Ruhstorf 4:32,8 

  4. 

 

Roloff Jaqueline 2006 SV Neuhaus a. Inn 4:44,3 

  5. 

 

Faschingbauer Sarah 2006 SVG Ruhstorf 4:51,3 

  6. 

 

Groh Maike 2006 SVG Ruhstorf 4:55,3 

  7. 

 

Gabriel Hannah 2006 SC Neuhaus 5:57,4 
 

 

 

 

Schüler      U12   M 10     1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Stasik Davide 2005 Arnstorfer LG e.V. 3:41,9 

  2. 

 

Brandl Max 2005 SV Grainet 3:58,3 

  3. 

 

Irlinger Martin 2005 FC Fürstenzell 4:01,9 

  4. 

 

Kruska Niklas 2005 LC Osterhofen 4:13,4 

  5. 

 

Seil Fabian 2005 SVG Ruhstorf 4:22,3 

  6. 

 

Mayrhofer Toni 2005 SC Neuhaus 4:49,6 

  7. 

 

Bauernfeind Valentin 2005 SVG Ruhstorf 5:03,4 

  8. 

 

Glier Jonas 2005 SVG Ruhstorf 5:41,0 
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Schüler      U12   M 11     1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Bründl Calvin 2004 TSV Simbach 3:32,5 

  2. 

 

Hölzl Lukas 2004 LC Osterhofen 3:43,3 

  3. 

 

Vogl Simon 2004 DJK Thanndorf 3:46,0 

  4. 

 

Kiermeier Jonas 2004 LC Osterhofen 3:50,8 

  5. 

 

Enderl Christian 2004 TG Vilshofen 4:05,2 

  6. 

 

Wrana Simon 2004 SVG Ruhstorf 4:11,1 

  7. 

 

Sternthal Cedric 2004 LC Osterhofen 4:13,9 

  8. 

 

Egger Simon 2004 Kinderturnen Neuhaus Inn 4:15,0 

  9. 

 

Wagner Florian 2004 SVG Ruhstorf 4:25,5 

 10. 

 

Glier Lukas 2004 SVG Ruhstorf 6:16,1 

      Schüler      U14   M 12     1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Hutterer Marcel Lukas 2003 TV Freyung 3:33,3 

  2. 

 

Fischl Sandro 2003 RSC Tittling 3:41,5 

  3. 

 

Schütze Marvin 2003 TuS 1860 Pfarrkirchen 4:04,4 

  4. 

 

Buschsieweke Moritz 2003 LC Osterhofen 4:08,7 

      Schüler      U14   M 13     1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Spieleder Josef 2002 TG Vilshofen 3:49,6 

  2. 

 

Kotschenreuter David 2002 1. FC Passau 3:52,2 

  3. 

 

Kroiß Clemens 2002 WSV Otterskirchen 3:53,9 

  4. 

 

Straubinger Kilian 2002 Arnstorfer LG e.V. 4:28,0 

      Schüler      U10   M 8      1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Häusler Arne 2007 SVG Ruhstorf, F1 Jugend 4:12,2 

  2. 

 

Lorenz Vitus 2007 Sportverein Malching 4:17,7 

  3. 

 

Danböck Sebastian 2007 SVG Ruhstorf, F1 Jugend 4:19,1 

  4. 

 

Grübl Fabian 2007 SVG Ruhstorf 4:49,0 

  5. 

 

Brendl Leonhard 2007 FC Fürstenzell 4:50,6 

  6. 

 

Schmidseder Gregor 2007 SVG Ruhstorf 5:21,4 

  7. 

 

Bloch Jakob 2007 SVG Ruhstorf 5:21,9 

  8. 

 

Cepik Raffael 2007 ohne Verein 5:40,2 

      Schüler      U10   M 9      1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Cruchten Maximilian 2006 TG Vilshofen 4:16,9 

  2. 

 

Blaco Davide 2006 SVG Ruhstorf, F1 Jugend 4:20,1 

  3. 

 

Blaco Niclas 2006 SVG Ruhstorf, F1 Jugend 4:21,3 

  4. 

 

Kaminski Dominik 2006 SC Neuhaus 4:34,5 

  5. 

 

Gruber Benjamin 2006 SVG Ruhstorf, F1 Jugend 4:35,1 

  6. 

 

Brummer Jonas 2006 SVG Ruhstorf, F1 Jugend 4:37,2 

  7. 

 

Bachl Bastian 2006 SVG Ruhstorf, F1 Jugend 5:04,0 

  8. 

 

Kuhn Thomas 2006 SVG Ruhstorf 5:18,3 
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Schülerinnen  A   W 14     2500 m 

   

        1. 

 

Buschsieweke Edith 2001 LC Osterhofen 10:28,3 

  2. 

 

Vogl Lisa 2002 TSV - Natternberg 10:46,8 

  3. 

 

Mildner Jasmin 2001 SVG Ruhstorf 11:38,6 

  4. 

 

Stapfer Eva 2001 TuS 1860 Pfarrkirchen 12:08,2 

      Schülerinnen  A   W 15     2500 m 

   

        1. 

 

Schmatz Johanna 2000 WSV Otterskirchen 10:28,8 

  2. 

 

Kroiß Annika 2000 WSV Otterskirchen 10:54,6 

  3. 

 

Neudorfer Johanna 2000 TV Hauzenberg 11:32,7 

  4. 

 

Wollner Natalie 2000 SVG Ruhstorf 11:33,2 

  5. 

 

Schäck Madeleine 2000 SVG Ruhstorf 13:21,1 

  6. 

 

Eichinger Franziska 2000 SVG Ruhstorf 13:47,0 
 

 

 

Schüler       A   M 14     2500 m 

   

        1. 

 

Feuerer Paul 2001 1. FC Passau 9:34,6 

  2. 

 

Richter Kilian 2001 TSV Bogen 9:40,7 

  3. 

 

Hölzl Florian 2001 LC Osterhofen 9:44,9 

  4. 

 

Steiner Felix 2001 SU IGLA longlife 9:50,2 

  5. 

 

Rosch Joseph 2001 WSV Otterskirchen 10:14,3 

      Schüler       A   M 15     2500 m 
   

        1. 

 

Braumüller Matias 2000 Arnstorfer LG e.V. 10:00,7 

  2. 

 

Gotzl Michael 2000 WSV Otterskirchen 10:10,5 

  3. 

 

Renholzberger Michael 2000 WSV Otterskirchen 10:20,9 

  4. 

 

Guggenberger Lorenz 2000 TuS 1860 Pfarrkirchen 10:48,4 
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weibl. Jugend U18    5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Lechner Johanna 1999 Arnstorfer LG e.V. 22:41,1 

  2. 

 

Graber Andrea 1999 WSV Otterskirchen 22:51,8 

  3. 

 

Streibl Katja 1999 VWS Renholding 23:05,6 

  4. 

 

Straubinger Greta 1999 Arnstorfer LG e.V. 23:07,2 

  5. 

 

Kapfhammer Laura 1999 WSV Otterskirchen 23:27,1 

  6. 

 

Felixberger Melanie 2000 Arnstorfer LG e.V. 23:48,7 

  7. 

 

Sternthal Celina 1999 LC Osterhofen 25:06,1 

  8. 

 

Optenhoevel Céline-Viviane 1998 SpVgg Hebertshausen 25:39,9 

  9. 

 

Markl Simone 1998 Firmengruppe Röhr 30:44,9 

 10. 

 

Traunspurger Stephanie 1998 Firmengruppe Röhr 30:45,6 

      weibl. Jugend U20    5000 m 
   

        1. 

 

Braumüller Melanie 1997 Arnstorfer LG e.V. 21:34,7 

  2. 

 

Eickmeyer Hannah 1997 TSV Bogen 23:13,3 

  3. 

 

Pfaffinger Katrin 1997 SVG Ruhstorf 28:52,2 
 

 

 

 

männl. Jugend U18    5000 m    

      

  1.  Schmatz Alfred 1998 WSV Otterskirchen 19:05,1 

  2.  Schneider Frank 2001 TSV - Natternberg 19:11,1 

  3.  Richter Tobias 1998 TSV Bogen 19:19,2 

  4.  Eichinger Martin 1999 SVG Ruhstorf 20:15,9 

  5.  Roth Maximilian 1999 WSV Otterskirchen 20:51,9 

  6.  Riermeier Thomas 1999 SV Pocking 21:55,8 

  7.  Haslinger Julian 1999 WSV Otterskirchen 22:43,5 

  8.  Lorenz Markus 1998 Firmengruppe Röhr 22:50,8 

  9.  Schlotter Michael 1999 SVG Ruhstorf 25:10,3 

 10.  Thür Alexander 1999 Firmengruppe Röhr 25:15,2 

 11.  Kriegl Thomas 1998 Firmengruppe Röhr 25:27,2 

      

männl. Jugend U20    5000 m    

      

  1.  Eickmeyer Lukas 1996 TSV Bogen 17:17,1 

  2.  Gholami Habib 1997 LC Osterhofen 20:18,5 

  3.  Reinhard Ben 1997 1. FC Passau 21:08,2 

  4.  Mohammad Ibrahim 1996 SV Pocking 21:43,7 

  5.  Greiner Michael 1996 Firmengruppe Röhr 26:56,7 
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Frauen                5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Wiertz Ann-Kathrin 1995 LAC Quelle 18:40,4 

  2. 

 

Dittlmann Alice 1995 ohne Verein 20:37,2 

  3. 

 

Kiefl Andrea 1990 TSV Bogen 21:42,2 

  4. 

 

Zeilinger Tina 1986 LC Geinberg 22:12,4 

  5. 

 

Haas Agnes 1986 CLR Sauwald Cofain 699 23:19,6 

  6. 

 

Paternoster Stefanie 1990 SVG Ruhstorf 23:27,7 

  7. 

 

Bessinger Johanna 1991 Firmengruppe Röhr 30:17,5 

  8. 

 

Lehiba Saida 1995 Firmengruppe Röhr 31:35,2 

  9. 

 

Toigo Christina 1986 Die Schildkröten 31:54,0 
 

 

 

             W  30     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Bründl Kathrin 1983 LG Passau 18:46,6 

  2. 

 

Maier Christine 1981 DJK Pörndorf 26:47,4 

  3. 

 

Stadler Susi 1983 WSV Otterskirchen 27:56,5 

  4. 

 

Baumgartner Stefanie 1984 LG Holzland 31:06,3 

  5. 

 

Stöckl Susanne 1984 ohne Verein 32:10,6 

                   W  35     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Fischl Tina 1976 LG Passau 17:45,2 

  2. 

 

Jankowski Nicole 1980 Triathlon ATSV Braunau 22:52,7 

  3. 

 

Treitlinger Barbara 1978 Stadtwerke Passau 24:44,1 

  4. 

 

Schartner Elke 1977 DJK Pörndorf 27:52,0 

  5. 

 

Cepik Olga 1977 ohne Verein 28:57,5 

  6. 

 

Fladnitzer Heide 1977 SVG Ruhstorf 30:46,6 

  7. 

 

Rammelsberger Sigrid 1980 LG Holzland 32:11,3 

                   W  40     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Nagl Brigitte 1971 Union Wernstein 20:31,6 

  2. 

 

Materna Ingrid 1973 SVG Ruhstorf 20:54,1 

  3. 

 

Zillner Birgit 1975 Union Wernstein 21:00,5 

  4. 

 

Wallner Sabine 1972 TSV Mattighofen 22:55,1 

  5. 

 

Hansal Elke 1972 LV Strasswalchen 25:21,4 

  6. 

 

Pirchegger Birgit 1975 LV Strasswalchen 25:53,6 

  7. 

 

Kopfinger Gaby 1973 Sparkasse Passau 27:11,4 

  8. 

 

Nettelnstroth Alexandra 1971 LG Mettenheim 28:42,4 

  9. 

 

Braun Rike 1973 FC Fürstenzell 30:38,5 

 10. 

 

Steinleitner Sabine 1973 Firmengruppe Röhr 31:35,9 
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             W  45     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Straubinger Petra 1966 Arnstorfer LG e.V. 23:26,3 

  2. 

 

Zieringer Gabriele 1966 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 23:28,4 

  3. 

 

Eysn Birgit 1968 SC Neuhaus 24:05,9 

  4. 

 

Lagleder Brigitte 1970 TSV Simbach 25:46,4 

  5. 

 

Venus Christine 1967 Arnstorfer LG e.V. 26:22,7 

  6. 

 

Hötzeneder Anita 1968 Union Wernstein 26:27,8 

  7. 

 

Kolm Iris 1969 LG Mettenheim 26:31,7 

  8. 

 

Enderl Nadia 1970 TG Vilshofen 26:48,0 

  9. 

 

Haslinger Edeltraud 1970 WSV Otterskirchen 29:22,4 

 10. 

 

Unterholzner Mary 1968 SpVgg Niederaichbach 30:26,2 

 11. 

 

Eckbauer Martina 1966 Trockenbau Hopfinger 36:22,8 

                   W  50     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Röckl Brigitte 1961 SVG Ruhstorf 22:29,2 

  2. 

 

Mitterecker Vera 1965 SVG Ruhstorf 24:24,5 

  3. 

 

Weber Anneliese 1962 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 24:31,4 

  4. 

 

Holzbauer Eva-Maria 1962 SVG Ruhstorf 25:11,8 

  5. 

 

Kraus Andrea 1964 SVG Ruhstorf 25:49,0 

  6. 

 

Willis Carol 1963 LG Mettenheim 26:30,0 

  7. 

 

Fottner Maria 1965 LG Mettenheim 28:30,1 

  8. 

 

Hofinger Edith 1965 UNION SUBEN 28:53,2 

  9. 

 

Geisler Angela 1964 Trockenbau Hopfinger 30:37,5 

 10. 

 

Pfannenstein Karin 1965 Tri Team Triftern 31:08,6 

 11. 

 

Mittermayr Brigitte 1964 LG Mettenheim 31:13,9 

 12. 

 

Honnacker Doerte 1961 WSV Otterskirchen 32:06,9 

                   W  55     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Winroither Theresia 1960 Union Wernstein 21:49,3 

  2. 

 

Flexeder Sieglinde 1959 SVG Ruhstorf 21:53,9 

  3. 

 

Binder Christine 1959 LG Mettenheim 22:21,5 

  4. 

 

Maislinger Brigitte 1958 LV Strasswalchen 25:52,9 

  5. 

 

Wagner Rita 1959 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 25:55,9 

  6. 

 

Burgstaller Maria 1957 LC Geinberg 26:16,6 

  7. 

 

Scwarze Gertraud 1960 LG Mettenheim 26:32,5 

  8. 

 

Huber Doris 1958 RK Julbach 27:45,9 

  9. 

 

Nachbar Romy 1958 Trockenbau Hopfinger 28:16,2 

                   W  60     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Lechner Berta 1951 UNION SUBEN 35:19,7 
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             W  65     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Brandl Gudrun 1948 LG Mettenheim 29:15,7 

  2. 

 

Wilberg Ilse 1950 Trockenbau Hopfinger 32:56,9 

                   W  75     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Karl Monika 1940 UNION SUBEN 31:41,4 

  2. 

 

Traubenek Josefine 1936 LAG Genböck Haus Ried 33:53,2 

                   W  80     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Petricic Brigita 1935 WSV Otterskirchen 42:14,3 
 

 

Männer                5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Wagner Felix 1990 LG Passau 16:40,6 

  2. 

 

Oberneder Rolf 1980 ohne Verein 18:09,6 

  3. 

 

Neudorfer Josef 1961 SVG Ruhstorf 18:11,6 

  4. 

 

Ammerl Manfred 1968 LG Passau 18:53,6 

  5. 

 

Stifter Georg 1963 Laufverein Region Geiselhöring 18:58,2 

  6. 

 

Weber Erwin 1966 WSV Otterskirchen 19:13,8 

  7. 

 

Polster Stefan 1989 SVG Ruhstorf 19:54,4 

  8. 

 

Gruber Hans 1960 Laufverein Region Geiselhöring 19:58,7 

  9. 

 

Geiger Erwin 1966 Laufverein Region Geiselhöring 20:41,0 

 10. 

 

Sigl Harald 1960 LG Mettenheim 20:51,1 

 11. 

 

Stöfl Günter 1963 Rottaler Raiffeisenbank eG 20:55,0 

 12. 

 

Köllnberger Karl 1961 Laufverein Region Geiselhöring 20:57,6 

 13. 

 

Polster Johannes 1992 SVG Ruhstorf 21:30,0 

 14. 

 

Dorrer Wilhelm 1956 Laufverein Region Geiselhöring 21:33,4 

 15. 

 

Heidingsfelder Bernhard 1963 Sparkasse Passau 21:35,6 

 16. 

 

Liebl Christian 1986 SVG Ruhstorf 21:41,0 

 17. 

 

Seibold Thomas 1983 Firmengruppe Röhr 21:42,9 

 18. 

 

Voggenreiter Florian 1993 Rottaler Raiffeisenbank eG 21:48,4 

 19. 

 

Schosser Thomas 1995 VWS Renholding 21:56,7 

 20. 

 

Zwickl Martin 1970 Firmengruppe Röhr 21:59,9 

 21. 

 

Pirkl Johann 1957 LC Osterhofen 22:03,0 

 22. 

 

Dorn Stephan 1965 Rottaler Raiffeisenbank eG 22:35,7 

 23. 

 

Weinrich Manuel 1991 Firmengruppe Röhr 22:40,5 

 24. 

 

Wurzer Peter 1951 Laufverein Region Geiselhöring 22:58,9 

 25. 

 

Kroiß Andreas 1967 VWS Renholding 23:06,3 

 26. 

 

Resch Toni 1963 Trockenbau Hopfinger 23:29,2 

 27. 

 

Hopfinger Michael 1994 Trockenbau Hopfinger 23:55,6 

 28. 

 

Hopfinger Thomas 1972 Trockenbau Hopfinger 24:36,2 

 29. 

 

Grobauer Johannes 1967 Firmengruppe Röhr 25:15,9 

 30. 

 

Hermüller Gottfried 1960 Union Wernstein 25:43,2 
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Männer                5000 m 

   

       31. 

 

Fischl Ralf 1990 Firmengruppe Röhr 25:52,1 

 32. 

 

Grünzinger Günter 1986 ohne Verein 27:10,0 

 33. 

 

Klissenbauer Simon 1989 SVG Ruhstorf 27:15,0 

 34. 

 

Schiessl Nicola 1993 Firmengruppe Röhr 28:47,8 

 35. 

 

Straubinger Alois 1954 Arnstorfer LG e.V. 29:09,4 

 36. 

 

Arndt Steven 1995 Firmengruppe Röhr 30:19,1 

 37. 

 

Kapfhammer Florian 1989 Sparkasse Passau 32:12,0 

 38. 

 

Unterholzner Martin 1958 TV Altötting 33:29,3 
 

 

 

Männer               10000 m 
   

        1. 

 

Bernhardt Mario 1989 LG Passau 33:06,4 

  2. 

 

Pauzenberger Robert 1990 LG Innviertel 36:32,0 

  3. 

 

Hötzeneder Manuel 1990 CLR Sauwald Cofain 699 36:54,9 

  4. 

 

Hain Hermann 1987 Laufverein Region Geiselhöring 37:00,3 

  5. 

 

Gerson Oliver 1990 SVG Ruhstorf 37:03,6 

  6. 

 

Adler Lorenz 1998 1. FC Passau 37:09,1 

  7. 

 

Behringer Niklas 1994 1. FC Passau 37:27,2 

  8. 

 

Holzapfel Andreas 1989 CLR Sauwald Cofain 699 37:30,6 

  9. 

 

Adler Felix 1998 1. FC Passau 37:43,9 

 10. 

 

Arbinger Gerhard 1988 ohne Verein 48:24,5 

 11. 

 

Eder Martin 1987 ohne Verein 48:41,9 

 12. 

 

Baumgartner Johann 1987 LG Holzland 56:00,8 
 

 

 

              M 30    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Simon Markus 1983 WSV Otterskirchen 35:21,8 

  2. 

 

Pauzenberger Reinhard 1984 LG Innviertel 36:30,8 

  3. 

 

Friedl Mario 1982 LG Innviertel 37:53,5 

  4. 

 

Maier Michael 1981 DJK Pörndorf 39:51,6 

  5. 

 

Rammelsberger Bernhard 1981 LG Holzland 43:57,3 

  6. 

 

Schulnig Andreas m 1984 ohne Verein 44:30,1 

  7. 

 

Niedermeier Albert 1985 LG Tann 46:58,3 

  8. 

 

Paetzold Johannes 1984 Die Schildkröten 47:55,2 

                    M 35    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Schober Andreas 1977 SVG Ruhstorf 33:17,3 

  2. 

 

Steinberger Alex 1978 SVG Ruhstorf 37:46,9 

 3. 

 

Kiermeier Robert 1976 LG Mettenheim 40:23,3 

 4. 

 

Reitberger Armin 1979 LG Holzland 43:55,4 

  5. 

 

Nist Alexander 1980 TV Bad Birnbach 45:37,5 

  6. 

 

Weinberger Oliver 1977 LC Osterhofen 49:19,5 

  7. 

 

Wimmer Berthold 1980 Union Wernstein 49:34,2 

  8. 

 

Groß Wolfgang 1977 WSV Otterskirchen 54:29,9 
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              M 40    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Sellner Alex 1971 LG Passau 34:51,7 

  2. 

 

Kufner Konrad 1975 WSV Otterskirchen 35:06,8 

  3. 

 

Jäger Sascha 1971 LG Passau 35:31,6 

  4. 

 

Wimmer Karl 1971 Triathlon ATSV Braunau 35:50,9 

  5. 

 

Buchinger Werner 1973 CLR Sauwald Cofain 699 36:36,0 

  6. 

 

Fischl Alex 1974 WSV Otterskirchen 37:40,1 

  7. 

 

Vogl Michael 1973 LC Geinberg 40:37,0 

  8. 

 

Reindl Albert 1972 LG Mettenheim 40:51,9 

  9. 

 

Lawall Christian 1971 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 42:00,5 

 10. 

 

Knott Markus 1973 DJK Pörndorf 43:54,6 

 11. 

 

Obermeier Herbert 1972 SVG Ruhstorf 44:29,4 

 12. 

 

Hoffmann Robert 1974 ohne Verein 45:13,1 

 13. 

 

Bleckenwegner Peter 1972 LC MKW Hausruck 45:36,9 

 14. 

 

Neudorfer Patrick 1974 TV Hauzenberg 45:44,0 

 15. 

 

Roth Martin 1974 Klinik St. Wolfgang 46:09,0 

                    M 45    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Dr. Gradinger Franz 1968 LC Geinberg 36:33,8 

  2. 

 

Koschel Walter 1966 WSV Otterskirchen 36:47,1 

  3. 

 

Cruchten Michael 1967 TG Vilshofen 37:15,8 

  4. 

 

Pfannenstein Dieter 1968 Tri Team Triftern 39:19,7 

  5. 

 

Tischler Anton 1967 DJK Pörndorf 39:25,8 

  6. 

 

Noneder Ulrich 1970 Klinik St. Wolfgang 39:26,6 

  7. 

 

Osterholzer Max 1966 Arnstorfer LG e.V. 40:10,2 

  8. 

 

Gotzl Gerhard 1970 WSV Otterskirchen 40:12,3 

  9. 

 

Schnellberger Alexander 1969 SVG Ruhstorf 41:24,5 

 10. 

 

Felixberger Manfred 1966 Arnstorfer LG e.V. 43:32,3 

 11. 

 

Schmolz Johann 1970 CLR Sauwald Cofain 699 43:57,9 

 12. 

 

Nettelnstroth Martin 1966 LG Mettenheim 45:02,4 

 13. 

 

Obermeier Hermann 1969 FC Fürstenzell 45:18,6 

 14. 

 

Prey Heinrich 1969 Union Wernstein 45:22,1 

 15. 

 

Piroth Josef 1966 Union Wernstein 46:47,0 

 16. 

 

Fischerauer Josef 1968 DJK Pörndorf 47:37,1 

 17. 

 

Kölbl Thomas 1966 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 49:37,2 

 18. 

 

Kopfinger Thomas Peter 1970 LG Passau 50:51,6 

 19. 

 

Ertl Wolfgang 1966 LC Geinberg 53:28,5 

 20. 

 

Hecker Hans-Peter 1966 SV Malgersdorf 53:45,9 

 21. 

 

Stelzhammer Manfred 1966 TSV Mattighofen 54:37,2 

 22. 

 

Hansal Bernd 1969 LV Strasswalchen 56:03,9 

 23. 

 

Junger Kurt 1968 Triathlon ATSV Braunau 1.01:42,9 
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              M 50    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Paternoster Gerhard 1961 SVG Ruhstorf 37:47,9 

  2. 

 

Gratzer Johann 1964 RK Julbach 40:17,7 

  3. 

 

Breit Wolfgang 1963 Union Wernstein 40:25,3 

  4. 

 

Österbauer Johann 1963 LC Geinberg 40:30,3 

  5. 

 

Steudel Klaus 1965 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 41:21,5 

  6. 

 

Schönpaß Klaus 1963 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 41:48,3 

  7. 

 

Kolm Manfred 1962 LG Mettenheim 42:07,4 

  8. 

 

Pisinger Peter 1965 LV Deggendorf 42:30,0 

  9. 

 

Petermaier Alois 1961 LC Geinberg 44:01,9 

 10. 

 

Mies Walter 1965 LC Geinberg 44:47,1 

 11. 

 

Schustereder Michael 1963 SVG Ruhstorf 45:46,4 

 12. 

 

Haslinger Walter 1962 WSV Otterskirchen 46:34,6 

 13. 

 

Buchner Alfred 1964 TSV Simbach 47:16,6 

 14. 

 

Schmalzl Josef 1965 TSV Mattighofen 48:19,1 

 15. 

 

Reiter Herbert 1963 SV Malgersdorf 51:08,2 

 16. 

 

Mayer Josef 1965 LV Strasswalchen 52:32,3 

 17. 

 

Lagleder Ulrich 1965 TSV Simbach 55:29,9 

 

              M 55    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Spindler Max 1957 SC Spiegelau 41:11,5 

  2. 

 

Hauswirth Helmut 1960 TSV Simbach 42:18,6 

  3. 

 

Aigner Walter 1959 LC Geinberg 42:21,2 

  4. 

 

Krinninger Bruno 1960 TSV Simbach 42:45,1 

  5. 

 

Moser Max 1956 SVG Ruhstorf 43:12,5 

  6. 

 

Pietsch Joachim 1960 SVG Ruhstorf 43:53,0 

  7. 

 

Keifenheim Franz 1957 LG Passau 45:23,8 

  8. 

 

Maislinger Anton 1956 LV Strasswalchen 47:49,8 

  9. 

 

Leike Arnd 1960 ohne Verein 48:15,0 

 10. 

 

Weber Hans 1959 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 50:34,6 

 11. 

 

Staudenmeir Robert 1959 LG Mettenheim 56:11,3 

                    M 60    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Lang Ludwig 1954 SVG Ruhstorf 39:14,4 

  2. 

 

Bichler Josef 1953 Triathlon ATSV Braunau 44:20,3 

  3. 

 

Entholzner Reinhold 1953 TSV Simbach 44:45,9 

  4. 

 

Schnaitter Hermann 1953 LG Mettenheim 44:55,5 

  5. 

 

Berg Georg 1954 TG Vilshofen 46:13,9 

  6. 

 

Beham Josef 1955 CLR Sauwald Cofain 699 46:22,3 

  7. 

 

Wojan Gerhard 1955 SVG Ruhstorf 47:12,3 

  8. 

 

Sigl Edwin 1951 Sigl steuert laufend 51:47,9 
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              M 65    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Viktor Daudrich 1950 SVG Ruhstorf 39:17,4 

  2. 

 

Sprenzinger Erhard 1948 SVG Ruhstorf 43:53,9 

  3. 

 

Seebauer Manfred 1947 SVG Ruhstorf 44:53,1 

  4. 

 

Voggenreiter Josef 1950 FC Fürstenzell 47:44,1 

  5. 

 

Penner Wietold 1947 UNION SUBEN 51:17,2 

  6. 

 

Schmidt Uwe 1949 TSV Simbach 59:56,6 

                    M 70    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Buchlin Pierre 1942 SVG Ruhstorf 52:09,4 

                    M 75    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Petricic Ante 1937 WSV Otterskirchen 1.17:34,8 
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Frauen  5000 m    Mannschaftswertung 
  

        1. 
 

Union Wernstein I 
  

1.03:21,5 

  
Nagl Brigitte 1971 20:31,6 

 

  
Zillner Birgit 1975 21:00,5 

 

  
Winroither Theresia 1960 21:49,3 

 

        2. 
 

SVG Ruhstorf I 
  

1.05:17,4 

  
Materna Ingrid 1973 20:54,1 

 

  
Flexeder Sieglinde 1959 21:53,9 

 

  
Röckl Brigitte 1961 22:29,2 

 

        3. 
 

SVG Ruhstorf II 
  

1.13:04,1 

  
Paternoster Stefanie 1990 23:27,7 

 

  
Mitterecker Vera 1965 24:24,5 

 

  
Holzbauer Eva-Maria 1962 25:11,8 

 

        4. 
 

Arnstorfer LG e.V. I 
  

1.13:37,8 

  
Straubinger Petra 1966 23:26,3 

 

  
Felixberger Melanie 2000 23:48,7 

 

  
Venus Christine 1967 26:22,7 

 

        5. 
 

DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck I 
  

1.13:55,7 

  
Zieringer Gabriele 1966 23:28,4 

 

  
Weber Anneliese 1962 24:31,4 

 

  
Wagner Rita 1959 25:55,9 

 

        6. 
 

LG Mettenheim I 
  

1.15:23,3 

  
Binder Christine 1959 22:21,5 

 

  
Willis Carol 1963 26:30,0 

 

  
Kolm Iris 1969 26:31,7 

 

        7. 
 

LV Strasswalchen I 
  

1.17:08,0 

  
Hansal Elke 1972 25:21,4 

 

  
Maislinger Brigitte 1958 25:52,9 

 

  
Pirchegger Birgit 1975 25:53,6 

 

        8. 
 

LG Mettenheim II 
  

1.23:45,1 

  
Scwarze Gertraud 1960 26:32,5 

 

  
Fottner Maria 1965 28:30,1 

 

  
Nettelnstroth Alexandra 1971 28:42,4 

 

        9. 
 

WSV Otterskirchen I 
  

1.29:25,9 

  
Stadler Susi 1983 27:56,5 

 

  
Haslinger Edeltraud 1970 29:22,4 

 

  
Honnacker Doerte 1961 32:06,9 

 

      10. 
 

UNION SUBEN I 
  

1.35:54,3 

  
Hofinger Edith 1965 28:53,2 

 

  
Karl Monika 1940 31:41,4 
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Lechner Berta 1951 35:19,7 

  

Frauen  5000 m    Mannschaftswertung Firmenlauf 
 

        1. 
 

Firmengruppe Röhr I 
  

1.31:46,0 

  
Bessinger Johanna 1991 30:17,5 

 

  
Markl Simone 1998 30:44,9 

 

  
Traunspurger Stephanie 1998 30:45,6 

 

        2. 
 

Trockenbau Hopfinger I 
  

1.31:49,6 

  
Nachbar Romy 1958 28:16,2 

 

  
Geisler Angela 1964 30:37,5 

 

  
Wilberg Ilse 1950 32:56,9 

  

 

Männer  5000 m    Mannschaftswertung Firmenlauf 
 

        1. 
 

Rottaler Raiffeisenbank eG I 
  

1.05:18,1 

  
Stöfl Günter 1963 20:55,0 

 

  
Voggenreiter Florian 1993 21:48,4 

 

  
Dorn Stephan 1965 22:35,7 

 

        2. 
 

Firmengruppe Röhr I 
  

1.06:21,3 

  
Seibold Thomas 1983 21:42,9 

 

  
Zwickl Martin 1970 21:59,9 

 

  
Weinrich Manuel 1991 22:40,5 

 

        3. 
 

Trockenbau Hopfinger I 
  

1.11:60,0 

  
Resch Toni 1963 23:29,2 

 

  
Hopfinger Michael 1994 23:55,6 

 

  
Hopfinger Thomas 1972 24:36,2 

 

        4. 
 

Firmengruppe Röhr II 
  

1.13:20,9 

  
Lorenz Markus 1998 22:50,8 

 

  
Thür Alexander 1999 25:15,2 

 

  
Grobauer Johannes 1967 25:15,9 

 

        5. 
 

Firmengruppe Röhr III 
  

1.18:15,0 

  
Kriegl Thomas 1998 25:27,2 

 

  
Fischl Ralf 1990 25:52,1 

 

  
Greiner Michael 1996 26:56,7 
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Männer  10000 m    Mannschaftswertung 
  

        1. 
 

LG Passau I 
  

1.43:29,9 

  
Bernhardt Mario 1989 33:06,4 

 

  
Sellner Alex 1971 34:51,7 

 

  
Jäger Sascha 1971 35:31,6 

 

        2. 
 

WSV Otterskirchen I 
  

1.47:15,8 

  
Kufner Konrad 1975 35:06,8 

 

  
Simon Markus 1983 35:21,8 

 

  
Koschel Walter 1966 36:47,1 

 

        3. 
 

SVG Ruhstorf I 
  

1.48:07,9 

  
Schober Andreas 1977 33:17,3 

 

  
Gerson Oliver 1990 37:03,6 

 

  
Steinberger Alex 1978 37:46,9 

 

        4. 
 

LG Innviertel I 
  

1.50:56,5 

  
Pauzenberger Reinhard 1984 36:30,8 

 

  
Pauzenberger Robert 1990 36:32,0 

 

  
Friedl Mario 1982 37:53,5 

 

        5. 
 

CLR Sauwald Cofain 699 I 
  

1.51:01,5 

  
Buchinger Werner 1973 36:36,0 

 

  
Hötzeneder Manuel 1990 36:54,9 

 

  
Holzapfel Andreas 1989 37:30,6 

 

        6. 
 

1. FC Passau I 
  

1.52:20,3 

  
Adler Lorenz 1998 37:09,1 

 

  
Behringer Niklas 1994 37:27,2 

 

  
Adler Felix 1998 37:43,9 

 

        7. 
 

SVG Ruhstorf II 
  

1.56:19,8 

  
Paternoster Gerhard 1961 37:47,9 

 

  
Lang Ludwig 1954 39:14,4 

 

  
Viktor Daudrich 1950 39:17,4 

 

        8. 
 

LC Geinberg I 
  

1.57:41,2 

  
Dr. Gradinger Franz 1968 36:33,8 

 

  
Österbauer Johann 1963 40:30,3 

 

  
Vogl Michael 1973 40:37,0 

 

        9. 
 

DJK Pörndorf I 
  

2.03:12,0 

  
Tischler Anton 1967 39:25,8 

 

  
Maier Michael 1981 39:51,6 

 

  
Knott Markus 1973 43:54,6 
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Männer  10000 m    Mannschaftswertung 
  

      10. 
 

LG Mettenheim I 
  

2.03:22,6 

  
Kiermeier Robert 1976 40:23,3 

 

  
Reindl Albert 1972 40:51,9 

 

  
Kolm Manfred 1962 42:07,4 

 

      11. 
 

WSV Otterskirchen II 
  

2.04:27,1 

  
Fischl Alex 1974 37:40,1 

 

  
Gotzl Gerhard 1970 40:12,3 

 

  
Haslinger Walter 1962 46:34,6 

 

      12. 
 

DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck I 
  

2.05:10,3 

  
Steudel Klaus 1965 41:21,5 

 

  
Schönpaß Klaus 1963 41:48,3 

 

  
Lawall Christian 1971 42:00,5 

 

      13. 
 

SVG Ruhstorf III 
  

2.08:30,1 

  
Schnellberger Alexander 1969 41:24,5 

 

  
Moser Max 1956 43:12,5 

 

  
Pietsch Joachim 1960 43:53,0 

 

      14. 
 

TSV Simbach I 
  

2.09:49,7 

  
Hauswirth Helmut 1960 42:18,6 

 

  
Krinninger Bruno 1960 42:45,1 

 

  
Entholzner Reinhold 1953 44:45,9 

 

      15. 
 

LC Geinberg II 
  

2.11:10,3 

  
Aigner Walter 1959 42:21,2 

 

  
Petermaier Alois 1961 44:01,9 

 

  
Mies Walter 1965 44:47,1 

 

      16. 
 

Union Wernstein I 
  

2.12:34,5 

  
Breit Wolfgang 1963 40:25,3 

 

  
Prey Heinrich 1969 45:22,1 

 

  
Piroth Josef 1966 46:47,0 

 

      17. 
 

SVG Ruhstorf IV 
  

2.13:16,5 

  
Sprenzinger Erhard 1948 43:53,9 

 

  
Obermeier Herbert 1972 44:29,4 

 

  
Seebauer Manfred 1947 44:53,1 

 

      18. 
 

Triathlon ATSV Braunau I 
  

2.21:54,2 

  
Wimmer Karl 1971 35:50,9 

 

  
Bichler Josef 1953 44:20,3 

 

  
Junger Kurt 1968 1.01:42,9 

 

      19. 
 

LG Holzland I 
  

2.23:53,6 

  
Reitberger Armin 1979 43:55,4 

 

  
Rammelsberger Bernhard 1981 43:57,3 

 

  
Baumgartner Johann 1987 56:00,8 
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Männer  10000 m    Mannschaftswertung 
  

      20. 
 

SVG Ruhstorf V 
  

2.25:08,1 

  
Schustereder Michael 1963 45:46,4 

 

  
Wojan Gerhard 1955 47:12,3 

 

  
Buchlin Pierre 1942 52:09,4 

 

       
21. 

 
LG Mettenheim II 

  
2.26:09,3 

  
Schnaitter Hermann 1953 44:55,5 

 

  
Nettelnstroth Martin 1966 45:02,4 

 

  
Staudenmeir Robert 1959 56:11,3 

 

       
22. 

 
LV Strasswalchen I 

  
2.36:26,2 

  
Maislinger Anton 1956 47:49,8 

 

  
Mayer Josef 1965 52:32,3 

 

  
Hansal Bernd 1969 56:03,9 

 

       
23. 

 
TSV Simbach II 

  
2.42:43,2 

  
Buchner Alfred 1964 47:16,6 

 

  
Lagleder Ulrich 1965 55:29,9 

 

  
Schmidt Uwe 1949 59:56,6 

  

 

 
 


